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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
of SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, LID.,

a corporation, for authority to
depart from the rates, rules and
regulations of City Carriers’
Tariff No. 4, Highway Carriers'
Tariff No. 9, and Highway Carriers’
Tariff No. 2, under the provisions
ol the City Carriers' Act and of
tne Highway Carriers' Act.

Application No. 27666
(Eighth Supplemental)
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SIGETE SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Prior orders in this proceeding authorized applicant to
deviate from the established minimum rates in connection with trans-
portation service performed for Sears, Roebuck and Company within
the Los Angeles area and between that area and other southern
California points. ine authority is scheduled to expire April 27,
1954, Permission is sought to continue %o deviate from the minimum ~
rates for a further one-yecar period. Applicant proposes to observe
rates generally higher than those previously authorized.

The supplemental application shows that,except for increased
operating costs, the conditions surrounding the transportation in
question which have justified deviation from the minimum rates still
obtain; that the proposed increases in the rates would offset these
higher costs and that operations undexr the proposed rates may reason-
ably be expected to be profitable during the ensuing year.

In the circumstances 1t appears that this is a matter in
which a public hearing is not necessary and that the supplemental
application should be granted.

Therefore, good cause appearing,




IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 48462 of April 7,
1993, in this proceeding, be and 1t 4is hereby amended by substituting
for Appendix "AY thereof Appendix "A-l" attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof.

I? IS HEREBY PURTHER ORDERED that the expiration date of
the authority granted by said Decision No, 48462, as amended herein,
be and it Is hereby oxtended to April 27, 1955, unless sooner can-
celed, changed or extended by order of the Commission.

This order shall become effective April 27, 195%.

Dated at San Franeisco, California, this _425;222; day of
April, 1954,

D N

President . DN S

Commissioners
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APFENDIY "A-1" TO DECISION NO, Aoooe

IN APPLICATION NO, 27666 (EICHTH SUPPLEMENTAL)

Naming

Rates, rules, regulations, conditionc and restrictions applicable
To tae transportation of property for Sears, Roebuck and Company.
(a) Betwsen points within a radius of 45 constructive
niles, computed in accordance with the provisions
of Distance Table No, 4 (Appendix "AM of Deeision
No. 46022, as amended, in Case No. 4808), from
the interzection of First and Main Streets, Loz
Angeles; and
(®)  {Applicable only to transportation of property by
shuttle delivery service) Between points as !
desigrnated in above perazroph.(a) on the one hand, 5§)¢‘?QUU
and points within the corporate limits of the cities
of San Diego, Rivercide, San Bernardino, Ventura,

Santa Barbara, and Oxnard, on <whe other hand.

The tronsportation services dezignated herein are doseribed in

Decision No, 41328 4dn Application No. 27666 [Second Supplemental).




SKUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE =~ HOURLY RATES

Rates in Cents Minimum Charges
Weisht in Pounds Per Hour in Cents

250 or less 450 450
Over 250 but not over 2,500—emrew—mmee 590 590
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000—————mme 615 615
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000=mmmc—mmme— 640 640
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000=———m—camnn 655 655
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000m=r—mme—— 760 760
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000m=—mmmmm——— el5 815
Over 30,000 | 965 965

Note l.—leight in pounds iz the greatost (heaviest) gross weight of the property
transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at one time during & single trans~
action. No allowance chcll be made for weight of containers,

Note 2.~—(a) The %total of the loading, wnloading snd driving time computed from
the arrivel of carrier's equipment at point of origin, or first point of origin’
wken more than one point of origin is involved, to the time unloading is completed
ot point of destination, or last point of destination when more thanm one point of
dostination iz dnvolved, subject to poragraph (b) hereof, shall be used to compute.

charges. o

(v) In computing time wnder the basis outlined in paragroph  (a) hereof
tae various time factors shall be not less thon the actusl time involvedim minutes.
After the totol time has been determined wnder the provisions of paragraph (a)
zereof, 1t shall be converted into hours and fractions thereof., Fractions of an
kour shall be determined in accordance with the following table :

Less than 2 minutes. ondt,

8 minutes or more but less than 23 minutes chall be 1/4 hour,
23 minutes or moro but less than 32 minutes shall be 1/2 howr.
38 minutes or more but less then 523 minutes shall be 3/4 hour,
53 minutes or more shall be 1 hour,

Note 3. ——Betweer the howrs of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 AM., and on Sundays or holidays,

on additional charge at the rate of 125 cents per hour (or fLraction thereof) shall
b2 acsessed.




SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE « WERKLY AND MONTHLY RATES
Velgat in Pounds Subject %o Note 1: i 0.2 3 L 5 6

2,500 or less 18 178 6L 707 9 L4
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 153 184 624, 732 10 4L0L
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 160 192 651 762 1L 404
Over  £,000 but not over 12,000 164 196 669 779 11 LOL
12,000 but not over 20,000 190 228 788 900 12 404
20,000 but not over 20,000 204 245 8471 965 L 418
30,000 24 2891009 1137 18 422

COLUMN 1 = Ratec in dollars per wnit of carrier!s equipment for a peried of
five successive days or any pertion thereof, excluding Sundays and holidays, and
limited to & hours out of each 9 consecutive hours. UVhon equipment ic operated in
excess of 250 miles dwring such perdod, add rates provided by Colum 5. Vhen

equipmezt is operated in excess of € hours in each 9 hours, add rates provided by
Colu=n 6.

COLUMN 2 = Rates in dollars per wnd?t of carrier’s oquipment for a period of
sl succossive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundays and holidays, and
limited to & houwrs out of each 9 consecutivo hours. Whon equipment iz operated in
excess of 300 miles during sueh period, add rates provided by Column 5, Waen

equipmezt is operated in excess of & howrs in ench 9 howrs, add rates provided by
Colwmn 6.,

COLUMN 3 = Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a period of
twenty=one successive days or, when the equipment i3 not operated on Saturdays,
Sundays and holidays, for a period of twenty-cne successive days oxclusive of
Seturdays, Sundeys end holidays, or amy portion of such periods. Vhen equipment
is opercted in excoss of 1,050 miles during the peried, add ratec provided by
Column 5. Vhen cquipment 15 operated in excess of & howrs in any one day, add
rates provided by Column 6,

COLUMN 4 ~ Rates in dollars per wnit of carrier's equipment for o period of
twenty=-L{ive successive days or, when the ocquipment is not operated on Sundays
and holidays, for a period of twenty-five successive days, exclusive of Sundays
and holideys, or any portion of such periods. When cquipment iz operated in
excess of 1,250 miles dwring the period, add rates provided by Columm 5. Vhen

cqpipmezt iz operated in excess of 8§ howrs in any one day, add rates provided by
Colvan 6.

COLUMN 5 = Rates in centc por mile to be added to the Column 1, 2, 2 and 4

rotos wher the wnit of carrier's oquipment is operated in oxcess of the maximum
nileage allowed therounder.

COLUMN 6 - Rates in cents per howr to be added to the Column 1, 2, 3 and 4

retos when the wndt of corrier's oquipment i3 operated in excess of the maximum
hours allowed thercundere

NOTE 1, = VYelght in pounds is the groszs woight of the
property transported by the wnit of carrier's cquipment at the time
tte equipmont is transporting the grectest (heaviest) load during
the period covered by the tranzaction. No allowance shall bo made
for weight of conmtainers.,

SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE = RATES FOR EXTRA SEMITRATLERS

Rete per trailer, per day $ 5.00
Rate per trailer, per weck 25.00
Rate per troiler, por month 70.00




SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE ~ ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS

(a) Rates apply only for the transportation of property, regardless of classifica~
tion, botween stores, warchouses or other propertles owned, leased, operated, or
controlled vy Sears, Roebuck and Company.

(b) Rates are subject to Items Nos. 10, 11, and 150 Series of City Carriors!
Tariff No. 4, HElghway Carriers' Tariff No. 5 (Appondix "AM %o DecLsion No. 32504,
amended, in Case No. 4L21).

(¢) Rotes arc subject to an additional charge at the rote of $3.00 por man, per
bour, minimue charge $1.50, when carricr furnishes holp in addition to tho driver,
The time for computing the additional charge zhall Be not less than the actual
time in minutes the helper or helpers arc ongoged in performing the sorvices. The
total time so computed shall be converted inte howrs and fractions thoreof, Froc-
tions of an nowr shall be detormined in accordance with the following tables

Lecs than 8 minutes omit.

§ minutes or more but loss than 23 minutos sholl bo 1/4 hour.
23 minutes or morc but less than 38 mimutos shall be 1/2 hour.
38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall bo 3/ hours
54 minutes or more shall ©e 1 hour,

(&) Signal Trucking Service, Ltd,, shall issue, for each vohicle furnished, a
shipping document contalning o certification that during tac poried covered by the
docunent the vohicle was operated only in tramsportation service for which rotes
ere rercin provided (or full explonation of other operations, with reference to
salpping docwments covering); showing rates and charges assessed; and containing
all such information respecting ecach of tho factors catering into tho computation

of the charges as may be necessary o verifly the lawfulness of the charges aasessed.
Signal Truckdng Service, Ltd. shell rotain and preserve a copy of cack such ship-
ping document, subject to the Commission!s inspection, for a poried of not less
whon throee (3) yoars from the dote of its issuance.

(e) Charges on shipmonts transported in shuttle delivery service to or from San
Diego, Rivorside, San Bernardino, Ventura, Santa Berbara, and Oxnard shall not e
less thon those applicable to shipments of 12,000 pounds.

(£) Cherges on shipmeants transported in shuttle delivery scrvice to or from San
Dicgo, Riverside, San Bernardine, Ventura, Santa Barbara, and Oanard shall be con-
structed oy adding to tho charge computed ot the rates providod on page 3 in
Colwmns 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and/or 6, any cherge acerued or paid for drivers' wages
which is in execse of the charge which would have acerued at the regular and/or
overtime wage rates in offect on March 1, 1953, for drivers cngaged in making
deliveries in shuttle delivery sorvice in accordance with provisions of Decision
No, 41870, as amended, in this prococding, within the aroa deseribed in paragraph
(a) on Firs®t Page of this appondix.




DELUXE DELIVERY- SERVICE

The rate for tho dolivery of shipmonts in Deluxe dolivory aorvicc will bé 81165
per 100 pounds to all poizts within the dolivory zone, cxcept:

a. To Calabasas, Newholl, Saugus and Sylmar areas
$2.00 por 100 pounds,

subject to the following minimm charges:

Woight of shipinont

40 pounds or less 70 conts
Over 40 pounds but net over &0 pounds 100 conts
Ovor 60 pounds but not over 20 pounds 135 conts
Over 80 poumds but lesc than 100 pounds 165 conts

$1,85 in addition to the transportation éhargo 15 to bo assossed for
installation of all gos ranges. Shipper is to fwaish all material,

$L.65 por hundrod pounds on all unerated wator hoaters,

$1.65 £lat foo is o bo chorgoed whon pickup has teen ordered: but not
complotod for some stated rezson from either in~zone or outside locations,

§1.65 flat charge will bo made for call-backs to complote installations
or othor service not provided at time of delivery, whon such call-backs
are not made for the convenionce of tho carrier.

$7.43 por howr is %o bo charged for all lost timo whox shown a3 actual lost

timo by irrogularity report attached to bill of lading by delivering driver.
Trls dncludes out-of=sone doliverics.

Qut—of-zone timo shall be computod on the tasis of actunl olopsed time, ex=
clusive of deldivory time, betwoen doparture from and moturn to extrome
delivery limits., Irrogularity reports crected by dolivery driver must show
timos of departure from and roturn to dolivery limits plus clapscd timo
necessary to perform actual delivery.

Special deliveries will be charged for at the following hourly rates dow
pendont on the total welght of the individual shipment plus tho holpors
reto of $3.00 per howr, minimum chorge $1.50,

Rates per hour Minimum Charge

250 pounds or less 84,50 $he50
25), pounds and over 5.90 5490

Time to be computed shell be the olapsed timo betwoen the timo loading bogins
end deldvery at destination.

Tee charges for collecting and romitting thoe cmount of C.0.D. Bills collected
on C.0.D. chipments shall be cemputed in accordance witk the provisions of

Iten No, 150 series of City Carriers! Tariff No, 4, H;ghway Carriors! Toriff
No. 5 (Appendix "A" 4o Docision No. 32504, ac amendoed in Cage No. 4121).

Retes dnclude socond and third attompt delivery.

$2.60 por aundred pounds will bo charged for the discomnceting and return
of refrigorator power wnits to Soors! worchouse.

$2,60 per hundred pounds will o charged for dolivery and installation of
refrigorctor power wnits,

e




DELIYE DELIVERY SERVICE

Lown Sﬁﬁngs ~ s0tting up chargo will be $3.12.
Dryers - installation charge will o 61;852

Deop Freezers = 52,54 per hundrod pound. will apply only on the “roozoru
ueasuring 14 ecu. £4. and over, Others of less cutdc foot measure ~
51.65 por hurdred pounds.

Whero additional help is reoquired of requested for dolivery and in,tallatioﬁ
on Ltems such as home froczors or other similar items, the charge will be.

$2.00 por mon, per hour, minimm charge 51,50 for holp in addition to driver
and one holper.

MAIL ORDER SERVICE

Class ratos in conts per 100 pounds applicable to the tranwpo*ta vion of shipmonts
having doth point of origin and point of destinmation within tko Los Angolos
Droyage Aroa, a8 doseribed in Items Noz. 30 to 33 uorio,, inclusivo, of City
Carricrs! Tardll No. 4 ond d_ghwaj Corriors? Tariff No, 5 (Appendix "A" of Deci-
sion No, 32504, as amonded, in Case No. 4121).

MINTMUM WEIGHT IN CENTS FER 100 POUNDS

PATE ANY QUANTITY 500 Pounds 2,000 Pounds

BASIS o 5, 4 4 ... a2 3 - 1 2 3 4
04 9 85 75 B 7L 6k 57 6L 56 51 46
205 95 86 76 79 72 65 58 65 59 5L 48
06 9% 37 M 20 73 b6 59 ... L, &7 61 55 -

R "

4,000 Pounds 10,000 Pounds 20,000 Pounds
L2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1l 2 3 4

A 4L 37 3 31 33 31 28 26 27 2B 2B R
B L2 39 36 33 3 32 29 27 2 26 2, 22
c 53 49 45 40 L2 38 35 32 313 29% 2% 25

The minimuam charge per shipmont sholl be as follows:

25 Pounds OF 10550eesesrsevsrsannsssavsescsss 78 CORLS,
Over 25 pounds but not over 50 POUNAS.ecuveese.. £9 conts.
Qver 50 pounds but not ovor 75 POUNASiececcsss..l05 gonts.
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 poundsa.s.ee.....120 conts,
Over 100 POUNGSeeesescecccvssnccocnssrocssncesosssdlid contu.

The loregoing rates and minimum charges inelude dolivery from carrhors! vehicles
to customore of Scars, Roebuck and Company.




MAIL ORDER SERVICE
Class rates in ceonts per 100 pounds appl;cablo in lieu of thosc provided in High-
way Carziexs' Tariff No, 2 (Appendix ™% of Docision No. 31606, as amonded, in
Case No. 4246) for the troasportation of chipmonts betweon points wvithin a radiug

of 45 constructive milos from tho interscctien of First and Main Strectg, Loo
Angeles:

t

Mindimum Mindmom MAnimum
Welght Welight Weight

2,000 Pounds 4,000 Pounds 10,000 Pounds

1 2 3 4 3 4 1 1 2 3 /L

85 78 TL 62 55 501 43 9&3& 3%
87 80 72 64 56 51| 45 3% A
86 81 7L 65 58 521 47 u. 395-3
93 8L 76 68 59 531 L9% L5 3
14 230 117 104 95 86 78 70 6L 55| 51% 47 1.3 38
16 132 129 105] 98 89 30 72 62 56 4 L% 45 41
148 134 121 1061 100 91 82 73 6, 53|56 5Ly 46 42
150 137 122 108 | 103 94 84 75 67 59158 54 48 ﬁ
L6

151 138 123 109 | 105 96 87 77 67 60| 59 54 4
154 139 125 111 | 109 99 8 79 69 61} 61 ‘56 50%

|

MINIMUM CHARCES

The mindmum charge per shipment shell be a5 follows:

Hoight of Shidmont o MINIMUY, CHARCE TX CENTS

25 povnds or less 78
Qver 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds : 89
Over 50 pounds but not over 75 pounds 105
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 120
Over 100 pounds 121

The foregoing rates and mindmum charges includo dolivery from coxrrierst vonlcles
to customors of Scars, Roebuck and Company.

(Znd of Appendix Ma~1")




